#### UNIVERSITY FEE STRUCTURE

#### FEE STRUCTURE FOR UG/ DIPLOMA/ADVANCED DIPLOMA/CERTIFICATE

			grammes of langit and Vi			Scien	ce Stream o	f Siksha E	Bhavana and	UG Progr	UG Programmes of Palli Samgathana Vibhaga					
								(Scienc	e/Agricultu							
Sl.	FEES Head	1st Year 2nd, 3rd& 4th year			t 4th vear		1st Y	Year		2nd, 3rd&	4th year	1st Year		2nd, 3rd&	4th year	
No.		Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	UR, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD		OBC & WS Agricult	SC, ST	Agricult	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	
						ce	ure	ce	ure						1	
1	Tuition Fee	840		840		840	840			840		840		840		
2	Admission Fee	2000	2000			2000	4000	2000	4000			4000	4000			
3	Registration/Renewal of registration	1000	1000			1000	1000	1000	1000			1000	1000			
4	Laboratory Fee					500	500	500	500	500	500					
5	Library Admission Fee	150	150			150	150	150	150			150	150			
6	Examination Fee ****															
7	Marksheet Fee****															
8	Sports Fee	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	
9	Students Amenities Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	
10	Medical Fee	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	
11	Students Aid Fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	
12	Development Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	
13	Cultural Fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	
14	Field Work Fee											500	500	500	500	
15	Co-Curricular Fee															
16	Games Fee															
17	Practice Teaching Fee															
18	Caution Money (refundable)	500	500			500	500	500	500			500	500			
19	Library Caution Deposit (refundable)	300	300			300	300	300	300			300	300			
20	Laboratory Caution Deposit (refundable)					200	200	200	200							
21	ID card Fee	50	50			50	50	50	50			50	50			
22	Residence Fee #															
23	Medical Insurance Fee***	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	
	Grand Total	6080	5240	2080	1240	6780	8780	5940	7940	2580	1740	8580	7740	2580	1740	

#Residence Fee is payable by those to whom seats are allotted in Hostel as per applicable fees.

Fees Structure applicable for Foreign Students: (a) Students admitted from SAARC Countries have to pay two times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table;

Total Admission fee for Certificate / Skill development course (duration up to six months) amounts to Rs. 1,250/-

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Medical Insurance fee is subject to change.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Examination (Rs. 500) & Mark sheet (Rs. 100) fee will be paid at the time of Examination form Fill-up as and when notified by the Examination section.

<sup>(</sup>b) Students admitted from NON-SAARC Countries have to pay five times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table.

# FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG PROGRAMMES

Sl No		xcept			Science	Stream			So	cial Scie	nce Stre	am			7	[eacher]	Educatio	n					
			ts/Fine A	Arts/ Mu	sic)		(Sc	cience/ A	gricultu	ıre)			(Social	Work)		Physic	cal Educ	ation (M	I.P.Ed)		M.Ed Course		
	Fees Head	1st	year	2nd	year			year		2nd	year	1st	year	2nd	year	1st	year	2nd	year	1st	year	2nd	Year
		Gen,	SC, ST		SC, ST	Gen, OBC &	OBC &	SC, ST &	&		SC, ST		SC, ST		SC, ST		SC, ST	Gen,	SC, ST		SC, ST	Gen,	SC, ST
		OBC &	&	OBC &		EWS	EWS	PWD	PWD	OBC &		OBC &		OBC &		OBC &		OBC &		OBC &		OBC &	
		EWS	PWD	EWS	PWD	Science	Agricult ure	Science	Agricult ure	EWS	PWD	EWS	PWD	EWS	PWD	EWS	PWD	EWS	PWD	EWS	PWD	EWS	PWD
1	Tuition Fee	1200		1200		1200	1200			1200		1200		1200		1200		1200					
2	Admission Fee	3000	3000			3000	6000	3000	6000			6000	6000			6000	6000			6000	6000		
3	Registration/Renewal of registration	1000	1000			1000	1000	1000	1000			1000	1000			1000	1000			1000	1000		
4	Laboratory Fee					750	750	750	750	750	750												
5	Library Admission Fee	200	200			200	200	200	200			200	200							200	200		
6	Examination Fee****																						
7	Mark sheet Fee****																						
8	Sports Fee	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240								
9	Student's Amenities Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
10	Medical Fee	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	250	250	250	250
11	Student's Aid Fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
12	Development Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
13	Cultural Fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
14	Field Work Fee											500	500	500	500								
15	Co-Curricular Fee															250	250	250	250				
16	Games Fee															500	500	500	500	60	60	60	60
17	Practice Teaching Fee																						
18	Course Fee (for two semesters)																			5000	5000	5000	5000
19	Caution Money (refundable)	500	500			500	500	500	500			500	500			500	500						
20	Library Caution Deposit (refundable)	300	300			300	300	300	300			300	300			300	300						
21	Laboratory Caution Deposit (refundable)					200	200	200	200														
22	ID card Fee	50	50			50	50	50	50			50	50			50	50			50	50		
23	Residence Fee #																						<del>                                     </del>
24	Medical Insurance Fee***	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230
	Grand Total	7610	6410	2560	1360	8560	11560	7360	10360	3310	2110	11110	9910	3060	1860	10920	9720	3070	1870	13440	13440	6190	6190

<sup>#</sup> Residence Fee is payable by those to whom seats are allotted in Hostel as per applicable fees. Fees Structure applicable for Foreign Students:

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from SAARC Countries have to pay two times normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from NON-SAARC Countries have to pay five times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Medical Insurance fees are subject to change.\*

Only foreign students applying through ICCR will be allowed to pay their fees at par with Indian students.

\*\*\*\* Examination (Rs.500) (for M.Ed. Rs.1200) & Mark sheet (Rs.100) Fee will be paid at the time of Examination form Fill-up as and when notified by the Examination Section.

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR UG/PG PROGRAMMES (CJMC & ISERC)

			Humaniti	es Stream			Science	e Stream				
Sl No	Fees Head	(Je	ournalism & Ma	ss Communication	1)	(Integrated Science)						
		1st y	ear	2nd	year	1st y	ear	2nd ye	ear			
		Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD			
1	Tuition Fee	5000		5000		1500		1500				
2	Admission Fee	5000	5000			3000	3000					
3	Registration/Renewal of registration	1000	1000			1000	1000					
4	Laboratory Fee	5000	5000	5000	5000	600	600	600	600			
5	Library Admission Fee	200	200			200	200					
6	Examination Fee ****											
7	Mark sheet Fee ****											
8	Sports Fee	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120			
9	Student's Amenities Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150			
10	Medical Fee	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240			
11	Student's Aid Fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200			
12	Development Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100			
13	Cultural Fee	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200			
14	Field Work Fee											
15	Co-Curricular Fee											
16	Games Fee											
17	Practice Teaching Fee											
18	Course Fee (for two semesters)	8000	8000	8000	8000							
19	Caution Money (refundable)	500	500			500	500					
20	Library Caution Deposit (refundable)	300	300			300	300					
21	Laboratory Caution Deposit (refundable)					200	200					
22	ID card Fee	50	50			50	50	_				
23	Residence Fee #							_				
24	Medical Insurance Fee***	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230			
	Grand Total	26290	21290	19240	14240	8590	7090	3340	1840			

<sup>#</sup> Residence Fee is payable by those to whom seats are allotted in Hostel as per applicable fees. Fees Structure applicable for Foreign Students:

Only foreign students applying through ICCR will be allowed to pay their fees at par with Indian students.

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from SAARC Countries have to pay two times normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from NON-SAARC Countries have to pay five times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Medical Insurance fees are subject to change.\*

<sup>\*\*\*\*\*</sup> Examination (Rs.500) & Mark sheet (Rs.100) Fee will be paid at the time of Examination form Fill-up as and when notified by the Examination Section.

# FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.P.Ed. AND B.Ed. PROGRAMMES

		Teacher Education													
Sl No	Fees Head		Physical Educ	cation (B.P.Ed)		B.Ed Course									
		1st y	ear	2nd y	/ear	1st yea	ar	2nd Year							
			SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST & PWD						
1	Tuition Fee	1200		1200		840		840							
2	Admission Fee	4000	4000			6000	6000								
3	Registration/Renewal of registration	1000	1000			1000	1000								
4	Laboratory Fee														
5	Library Admission Fee	150	150			150	150								
6	Examination Fee ****														
7	Mark sheet Fee****														
8	Sports Fee					120	120	120	120						
9	Students Amenities Fee	150	150	150	150	50	50	50	50						
10	Medical Fee	240	240	240	240	120	120	120	120						
11	Students Aid Fee	200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100						
12	Development Fee	100	100	100	100	50	50	50	50						
13	Cultural Fee	200	200	200	200	100	100	100	100						
14	Field Work Fee														
15	Co-Curricular Fee	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250						
16	Games Fee	500	500	500	500										
17	Practice Teaching Fee					600	600	600	600						
18	Caution Money (refundable)	500	500												
19	Library Caution Deposit (refundable)	300	300												
20	Laboratory Caution Deposit (refundable)														
21	Residence Fee #														
22	ID Card Fee	50	50			50	50								
23	Medical Insurance Fee***	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230						
	Grand Total	9070	7870	3070	1870	9660	8820	2460	1620						

<sup>#</sup> Residence Fee is payable by those to whom seats are allotted in Hostel as per applicable fees. Fees Structure applicable for Foreign Students:

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from SAARC Countries have to pay two times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from NON-SAARC Countries have to pay five times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Medical Insurance fees are subject to change.\*

Only foreign students applying through ICCR will be allowed to pay their fees at par with Indian students.

\*\*\*\* Examination (Rs.1000) & Mark sheet (Rs.400 Fee will be paid at the time of Examination form Fill-up as and when notified by the Examination Section.

# FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMMES

			Ph. D	Course				Ph. D C	ourse					
			(Humanities/	Social Science	)	(Science/Agriculture)								
			(Sangit	/Fine Arts)					,					
Sl No	Fees Head		` `	, i				l						
		1st year		2nd year	- 6th year		1st	year		2nd year - 6th year				
					SC, ST &	Gen, OBC	Gen, OBC &	SC, ST &	SC, ST & PWD	Gen, OBC & EWS	SC, ST &			
		Gen, OBC &	SC, ST &	Gen, OBC &		& EWS	EWS	PWD			PWD			
		EWS PWD		EWS	PWD					1				
							Science Agriculture		Science Agriculture					
	Tuition Fee													
2	Admission Fee	8000	8000			8000	10000	8000	10000					
3	Registration/Renewal of registration	2000	2000			2000	2000	2000	2000					
4	Laboratory Fee					750	750	750	750	750	750			
5	Library Admission Fee	500	500			500	500	500	500					
	Examination Fee****													
7	Mark sheet Fee****													
	Sports Fee	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120	120			
9	Student's Amenities Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150			
10	Medical Fee	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240			
11	Student's Aid Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150			
12	Development Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100			
13	Cultural Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150			
14	Field Work Fee													
15	Co-Curricular Fee													
16	Games Fee													
17	Practice Teaching Fee													
18	Caution Money (refundable)	1000	1000			1000	1000	1000	1000					
19	Library Caution Deposit (refundable)	300	300			300	300	300	300					
20	Laboratory Caution Deposit (refundable)					200	200	200	200					
21	Internet Fees	1000	1000			1000	1000	1000	1000					
22	Course Work Fees	1100	1100			1100	1100	1100	1100					
23	ID Card Fee	50	50			50	50	50	50					
24	Residence Fee #													
25	Medical Insurance Fee ***	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230			
	Grand Total	15090	15090	1140	1140	16040	18040	16040	18040	1890	1890			

<sup>#</sup> Residence Fee is payable by those to whom seats are allotted in Hostel as per applicable fees. Fees Structure applicable for Foreign Students:

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from SAARC Countries have to pay two times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from NON-SAARC Countries have to pay five times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Medical Insurance fees are subject to change.\*

Only foreign students applying through ICCR will be allowed to pay their fees at par with Indian students.

\*\*\*\* Examination (Rs.1000) & Mark sheet (Rs.400 Fee will be paid at the time of Examination form Fill-up as and when notified by the Examination Section.

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR SCHOOL

		Science Stream															
SL NO	Fees Head		Indian	Students		SAARC S	Students	Non SA	ARC Students		Indian	Students		SAAR	C Students	Non SAAI	RC Students
		IX/X/	XI/XII	Upto Cl	lass VIII	IX/X/XI	Upto	IX/X/X	Upto Class	IX/X/X	XI/XII	Upto Cla	ass VIII	IX/X/X	Upto	IX/X/XI/	Upto
		UR, OBC &	SC, ST &	UR, OBC &	SC, ST &	/XII	Class VIII	I/ XII	VIII	UR, OBC&	SC, ST & PWD	UR, OBC	SC, ST & PWD	I/ XII	Class VIII	XII	Class VIII
		EWS	PWD	EWS	PWD					EWS		EWS					1
1	Tuition Fee	600				1200	1200	3000	3000	600				1200	1200	3000	3000
2	Admission Fee	1000	1000			3000	3000	5000	5000	1000	1000			2000	2000	5000	5000
3	Registration/Renewal of registration	250	250			500	500	1250	1250	250	250			500	500	1250	1250
4	Laboratory Fee																
5	Library Admission Fee	25	25			50	50	125	125	25	25			50	50	125	125
6	Examination Fee ****																
7	Marksheet Fee ****																
8	Sports Fee	120	120			240	240	600	600	120	120			240	240	600	600
9	Student's Amenities Fee	50	50			100	100	250	250	50	50			100	100	250	250
10	Medical Fee	120	120			240	240	600	600	120	120			240	240	600	600
11	Student's Aid Fee	50	50			100	100	250	250	50	50			100	100	250	250
12	Development Fee	50	50			100	100	250	250	50	50			100	100	250	250
13	Cultural Fee	50	50			100	100	250	250	50	50			100	100	250	250
14	Magazine Fee	70	70	70	70	140	140	350	350	70	70	70	70	140	140	350	350
15	Dinalipi (School Diary)	25	25	25	25	50	50	125	125	25	25	25	25	50	50	125	125
16	News Letter	25	25	25	25	50	50	125	125	25	25	25	25	50	50	125	125
17	Ashram Sammilani	30	30	30	30	60	60	150	150	30	30	30	30	60	60	150	150
18	Caution Money (refundable)	100	100			200	200	500	500	100	100			200	200	500	500
19	Library Caution Deposit (refundable)	100	100			200	200	500	500	100	100			200	200	500	500
20	Laboratory Caution Deposit (refundable)									100	100			200	200	500	500
21	Residence Fee #	900	0	900	0	1800	1800	4500	4500	900	0	900	0	1800	1800	4500	4500
22	ID Card Fee	50	50	50	50	100	100	250	250	50	50	50	50	100	100	250	250
23	Medical Insurance Fee***	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230	230
	Grand Total	3845	2345	1330	430	8460	8460	18305	18305	3945	2445	1330	430	7660	7660	18805	18805

<sup>#</sup>Residence Fee is payable by those to whom seats are allotted in Hostel as per applicable fees. Fees Structure applicable for Foreign Students:

<sup>\*</sup>Students admitted from SAARC Countries have to pay two times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table
\*Students admitted from NON-SAARC Countries have to pay five times of normal fees as per applicable fees from the above table

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Medical Insurance fees are subject to change.

Only foreign students applying through ICCR will be allowed to pay their fees at par with Indian students.

\*\*\*\* Examination (Rs.100) & Mark sheet (Rs.50) Fee will be paid at the time of Examination form Fill-up as and when notified by the Examination Section.